•  2 Gigabit SFP fiber Uplink ports, 1 RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps
 port, and 7 RJ45 10/100Mbps ports.
•
•  Ultra low power consumption, the SICOM3170 uses less than
 8 Watts of power under fully loaded conditions.
•  Supports IGMP Snooping, Port Mirroring, QoS, VLAN.
•  Supports CLI, TELNET, WEB, SNMP v1/v2/v3 and OPC manage-
ment control.

                   Blinking Green LED indicates active data transmission.
                   No Green LED means no active network connection.
Ordering Information
Approvals
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±8KV contact discharge, ±15KV air discharge
IEC61000-4-3(RS): 10V/M (80-1000MHz)
IEC61000-4-4(EFT): ±4KV power line, ±2KV data line
IEC61000-4-5(Surge): power line ±4KV CM/ ±2KV DM, data line ±2KV IEC61000-4-6(CS):3V(10KHZ-150KHZ),10V(150KHz-80MHz)
IEC61000-4-8(Power frequency magnetic field):100A/m cont. 1000A/m, 1s to 3s
IEC61000-4-12/18(Damped oscillatory wave):2.5KV CM, 1KV DM
IEC61000-4-10(Damped oscillatory):30A/m
IEC61000-4-16(Common mode conduct):30V cont. 300V, 1s
FCC CFR47 Part 15/EN55022: Class A&B
IEC61000-6-2(Industrial Standards), IEC61850-3(Substations), IEEE1613(Electric Power Substations), EN50121-4(Railway Applications)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failure)
35 years
Warranty
5 Years
Model                                           Description
SICOM3170-2GX-GE-7T (2) Gigabit SFP Ports
(1) 10/100/1000Mbps Port
(7) 10/100Mbps Ports
Power
Powered by plugging into a standard
detector rack/input file (12VDC, 24VDC)
Model                                          Description
MM-GSFP-LX/LC-550             SFP module, 1 x 1000M Multi Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 550m
SM-GSFP-LX/LC-10                 SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 10km
SM-GSFP-LH/LC-40                SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1310nm, 40km
SM-GSFP-ZX/LC-60                 SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1550nm, 60km
SM-GSFP-ZX/LC-80                SFP module, 1 x 1000M Single Mode, LC Connector, 1550nm, 80km
Optional Gigabit SFP Modules (uses non-proprietary SFP Optic Modules)
Authorized Distributor